DR. VINAY BHARAT RAM

B-69, PASCHIMI MARG, VASANT VIHAR, NEW DELHI – 110 057

Date: 20/12/2019

National Stock Exchange of India

Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Scrip Symbol: DCM

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Corporate Relationship Department

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 502820

Subject: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations</u>, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above captioned matter, Please find enclosed herewith disclosure to be submitted under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, with respect to inter-se transfer of 33,43,126 (Thirty Three Lakh Forty Three Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Six Only) equity shares of DCM Limited to Mr. Sumant Bharat Ram, by way of gift without any consideration.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

Dr. Vinay Bharat Ram

(Promoter of DCM Limited)

Transferor

CC: The Company Secretary

D C M Limited

Vikrant Tower, 4,

Rajendra Place,

New Delhi-110008

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	DCM LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer Sumant Bharat Ram PAC's 1. Vinay Bharat Ram 2. Yuv Bharat Ram 3. Rahil Bharat Ram		1
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange where shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited; and National Stock Excha	nge of India Limited	
Details of the disposals as follows	Number	% wrt total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% wrt total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the disposal under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	33,66,584	18.02%	18.02%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal)	57,00,000^	30.52%	30.52%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instruments that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	90,66,584^^	48.54%	48.54%
^The voting right in respect of 57,00,000 equity	*	er group (Dr. Vinay Bhar	at Ram)
^^90,66,584 represents the total shareholding of	facquirer & PACs		

ditt

Details of sale/disposal:				
Details of saic/disposar.				
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	33,43,126	17.90%	17.90%	
b) VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
oy shares				
c) Warrants/ convertible	NIL	NIL	NIL	
securities/any other instrument that entitles acquirer to receive shares				
carrying voting rights in the TC				
			2111	
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/	NIL	NIL	NIL	
released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+/-d)	33,43,126	17.90%	17.90%	
c) Total (a+b+/-u)	33,43,120	17.9070	17.9070	
After the sale/ disposal, holding of:			9	
		× 8 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	90,66,584^^	48.54%	48.54%	
b) Shares encumbered with the	NIL	NIL	NIL	
acquirer	NIL			
	,			
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/	NIL	NIL	NIL	
any other instrument that entitles the			INIL	
acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after	*			
acquisition	a			
^90,66,584 represents the total shareholding of acquirer & PACs				
Mode of sale/ disposal (eg. Open	Inter-se transfer of shares by way of gift without any			
market/ off-market/ public issue/	consideration, amongst qualifying person as defined in Regulation			
right issue/ preferential allotment/	10(1)(a)(i) and 10(1)(a)(ii) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)			
inter-se transfer etc)	Regulations, 2011			
Date of sale/ disposal of shares/ VR	19/12/2019			
or date of receipt of intimation of				
allotment of shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital/ total voting	1,86,77,749 equity shares of Rs. 10 each			
capital of the TC before the said sale/				
disposal	1	+		
	/ /	1		

Jith.

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said sale/ disposal	1,86,77,749 equity shares of Rs. 10 each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale/ disposal	1,86,77,749 equity shares of Rs. 10 each

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Dr. Vinay Bharat Ram

Date: 20/12/2019

Place: New Delhi